Official Nomination Form for Arirang Master Designation (as of 27 FEB 2024)	
I. Recommending Organization Information	
Organization Name:	
Contact Information: (Email)	1
Contact Person: (Name)	Position)
II. Candidate's Personal Information: Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Nationality:	
Contact Details:	
Address:	
Email:	
Phone Number:	
Website:	
III. Biography (Please provide a succinct biography of and achievements within the specific domain of intan	

IV. Sta	atement of Intent:
intere	e provide a written declaration elucidating the reasons behind your st in the Arirang Master Program and how you align with the eligibility a. (Maximum 500 words)
V. Do	cumentation of Accomplishments:
realm	e provide thorough documentation detailing your achievements in the of living heritage, including awards, recognitions, performances, tions, and any other pertinent accomplishments.
VI. Re	levant Short Videos:
perfor releva	e provide two brief videos (5 minutes each) that showcase your skills, rmances, teaching methods, or any other pertinent aspects of your work ant to the Arirang Master Program. If unavailable, please provide an nation.
VII. Re	ecommendation:
1.	Prior to submission, it is necessary to hold discussions with members of the Culture Masters International Advisory Board and submit their recommendation letters along with the application form.

2. Whenever possible, please collaborate with the central or provincial Intangible Cultural Heritage Committee or similar public or private expert committee in your country to facilitate candidate recommendations.

<Reference>

Submission Deadline:

The deadline for submitting applications is December 20 for the IAB Meeting of the February of the following year and May 20 for the IAB Meeting in July of the same year. Late submissions will be accepted but will be evaluated in the following meeting automatically.

How to Submit:

Please send completed application dossiers via email to the Secretariat at <u>culturemasters.1@gmail.com</u>. We look forward to receiving your applications and celebrating the achievements of outstanding artists according to the Arirang Master Program.